

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/246/1992
IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/715/1997)

FEDERAL BANK LTD.
VS
STARLING SUPPLY AGENCY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 19, 2025.

1. The matter was listed on 12th September, 2025 but on the date fixed none appeared on behalf either of the parties and no accommodation was sought for and accordingly, the matter was placed in the warning list.
2. As per the order dated 12th September, 2025, the matter is listed in the warning list but in spite of the same, none appears when the matter is called today.
3. Considering the above circumstances, this Court finds that the plaintiff is not interested to proceed with the matter.
4. In view of the above, CS/246/1992 is dismissed for default.
5. Interim order, if any, stands vacated. Interlocutory application, if any, stands dismissed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)